

Detroit Speed Hood Latch Pin Trim Ring 1967-1969 Camaro & 1966-1967 Chevy II P/N: 011710DS

Thank you for purchasing the Detroit Speed Hood Latch Pin Trim Ring. This Trim Ring finishes off the look of your Detroit Speed or stock Hood Latch Pin and protects your hood latch area. The Trim Ring comes complete with stainless steel hardware to ensure long-term durability.



ltem	Description	Quantity
1	Latch Pin Trim Ring	1
2	6-32 x 1/2" L SS Button Head Cap Screw	2
З	#8 Machine Washer, Clear Zinc	2
4	6-32 SS Nylock Nut	2
5	Instructions	1

Installation Instructions:

- 1. Align your hood and front core support. Any misalignment at this point can affect the location of your hood latch pin and thus the final positioning of the hood latch trim ring.
- 2. Next, locate the trim ring in your car. If you have installed a DSE Core Support Closeout, removing it at this time may make accessing the upper core support surface easier. Align the trim ring over the factory latch pin hole, then tape the trim ring into place and close the hood far enough to insure proper engagement of the latch pin and spring cup with the new ring. When you are satisfied with the location of the trim ring, mark the two mounting hole locations on the core support using a felt tip pen or center punch.
- 3. Drill the two mounting holes using a 9/64" drill bit. Then use the included 6-32 x 1/2" L SS Button Head Cap Screws, #8 washers, and 6-32 SS Nylock Nuts to fasten the trim ring to the core support.
- 4. Test fit your trim ring. Close the hood far enough to insure that the latch pin and cup are engaging the new ring properly without any undue interference. The installation is complete.

If you have any questions before or during the installation of this product please contact Detroit Speed Inc. at <u>tech@detroitspeed.com</u> or 704.662.3272